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Theme: "Mary, Mother of the Church accompanying us on the synodal journey."

FEAST OF OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY 2023

DAY/ DATE TIME CELEBRATION VENUE SPONSORING COMMUNITY
6:00 PM Mass followed by Procession Sacrament
Chapel

Tue, 26 September 2023 CONGREGATION
7-00 PM Enthronement of the Statue of Our Main Church

Lady of Rosary / Holy Mass

6:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers

Wed, 27 September 2023 6:30 PM Adoration Main Church TAMIL
7:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 1

5:30 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers

Thu, 28 September 2023 Main Church FILIPINO
6:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 2

7:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers

: . INDONESIAN
Fri, 29 September 2023 Main Church !
P 7:30 PM Novena Mass - Day 3 KOREAN, AFRICAN

6:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers
Sat, 30 September 2023 6:30 PM Adoration Main Church KONKANI

7:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 4

6:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers

Sun, 1 October 2023 6:30 PM Adoration Main Church Nl ERENER,

HISPANIC
7:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 5
6:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers
. : PAKISTAN,
Mon, 2 October 2023 6:30 PM Adoration Main Church SRI LANKAN
7:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 6
6:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers
Tue, 3 October 2023 6:30 PM  |Adoration Main Church MALAYALAM

7:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 7

6:00 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers SYRO MALANKARA /

Wed, 4 October 2023 6:30 PM  |Adoration Main Church SYRO MALABAR /
7:.00PM  |Novena Mass - Day 8 NEOCATECHUMENAL WAY

5:30 PM Rosary / Novena Prayers

Thu, 5 October 2023 Main Church PRAYER GROUPS
6:00 PM Novena MASS - Day 9 AND ARABIC

6:00 AM All Mass during the day will be the

Fri, 6th October 2023 10-00AM Solemnity Mass of Our Lady of
' Rosary
FEAST DAY .
OUR LADY OF 300 PM iolemn _High Mass followed by Main Church ALL COMMUNITIES
THE HOLY ROSARY rocession
7.30 PM Mass
Sat, 7th October 2023 5:30 AM Mass of the Day (not an obligation
mass)
. RO AN (ClsliEEim hEss Main Church ALL COMMUNITIES
27th Sunday in 5:00 PM Obligation Mass

Ordinary Time o
7:00PM Obligation Mass

Sun, 8th October 2023 5:30 AM Sunday Obligation Mass

5:00 PM Sunday Obligation Mass .
27th Sunday in 4 g Main Church

Ordinary Time 7:00 PM Sunday Obligation Mass

ALL COMMUNITIES




